16 LC 111 0310

Senate Resolution 1101

By: Senators James of the 35th, Jones of the 10th, Rhett of the 33rd, Parent of the 42nd and Davenport of the 44th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending the Georgia Council of Chiropractic and recognizing March 10, 2016, as
- 2 Chiropractic Day at the capitol; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the Georgia Council of Chiropractic was founded in 1982 to promote and
- 4 protect the identity of chiropractic as a drugless form of health care; and
- 5 WHEREAS, for over a hundred years, millions of lives have been made better because of
- 6 chiropractic doctors and their service to the community; and
- 7 WHEREAS, the leaders of the chiropractic profession, under the vision and direction of Dr.
- 8 Sid Williams, recognized the need for an organization to ensure that Georgia citizens could
- 9 continue to receive such care; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the Georgia Council of Chiropractic is fully committed to protecting,
- promoting, and perpetuating chiropractic to benefit Georgia's citizens and the chiropractors
- 12 serving in Georgia; and
- WHEREAS, the organization believes that detecting and correcting vertebral subluxations
- 14 is a just and noble cause, allowing people to express their innate potential for health,
- 15 happiness, and overall well-being; and
- 16 WHEREAS, the Georgia Council of Chiropractic notes that chiropractic should remain a
- 17 nontherapeutic profession that does not include the use of drugs or surgery; and
- 18 WHEREAS, the organization, under the leadership of its current president, Dr. Awais Butt,
- 19 has hundreds of doctor members that serve thousands of Georgia citizens and is committed
- 20 to producing leaders in the health care profession who can offer citizens a healthier and
- 21 happier life; and

16 LC 111 0310

22 WHEREAS, by offering chiropractors over 120 hours of continuing education through

- 23 seminars, the Georgia Council of Chiropractic brings doctors from all over the world with
- 24 the most current information to help serve patients to the best of their ability; and
- 25 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the Georgia Council of Chiropractic be
- appropriately recognized.
- 27 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 28 commend the Georgia Council of Chiropractic for its dedicated service to the State of
- 29 Georgia and recognize March 10, 2016, as Chiropractic Day at the capitol.
- 30 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 31 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the Georgia
- 32 Council of Chiropractic.